OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM	County Seward
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND DESCRIPTION	SW SE NW
Operator: License # 04782	× 2495 Feet from \$(1)(circle one) Line of Section
Name: Ensign Operating Co.	1658 Feet from E(U)(circle one) Line of Section
Address P. O. Box 2161	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
	NE, SE, WW or SV (circle one)
City/State/Zip Liberal, KS. 67905-2161	Lease Name Dudrey Well # 2-18
Purchaser: Duke Energy	Field Name Kismet
Operator Contact Person: Wes Willimon	Producing Formation Chase
	Elevation: Ground 2734' KB 2744'
Phone (316) 626-8131	Gotal Depth
Contractor: Name: Cheyenne Drlg., Inc.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Comented at 639 Fe
License: 5382 2 6	Supple Stage Cementing Collar Used?Yes K
Wellsite Geologist: NA GRAV 2	Fo Fo
Designate Type of Completion 🔫 🛁 🛶	
A New Well Ke-Entry Werkeyed   220	Set depth tow/sx cm
X_ 688 ENNK SIGV ~~	
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Delling Fluid Management Plan Act   4/5/01 AB   (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows:	
Operator: MELCASE	Chloride content 15,000 ppm Fluid volume 0 bb
Well Name: DEC 1.7.20	Devetoring method used Hauled To Disposal per KCC
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	Instructions. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf. FROM CONFIDING Conv. to Inj/SWD	ENTIAL
Commingled Docket No.	Operator wase west bull bee bisposer
Dual Completion Docket NoOther (SWD or Inj?) Docket No	Lease Name Roeher #2 License No. 32462
05/26/2000 05/29/2000 06/23/2000	Quarter Sec. 36. Twp. 34 S Rng. 36 EV
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Stevens Docket No. E-25-363
<u></u>	
Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days o   Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on   12 months if requested in writing and submitted with th   months). One copy of all wireline logs and peologist well	I be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorad f the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 1 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged we	lls. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule with and the statements herein are complete and correct to t	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully compli he best of my knowledge.
Signature Wes Williamon	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
Title Production Supt. Date 0	9/19/2000   F V/ Letter of Confidentiality Attached   Vireline Log Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of Sept.	C Geologist Report Received
2000.	Distribution
Notary Public William L. Wash	KCCNGPA  NGPA  NGPA  Other
Date Commission Expires Sept. 19th, 2002	(Specify)
MOTARY PUBLIC State of Kansas  WILLIAM L. WALDORF  My Appl. Exp. 09-19-2002	Form ACO-1 (7-91)
and the property	

Operator Name Ens	ign Operati	ng_Co.	Lease Name	Dudre	ey .	Well #	2-18
,	r	<b>¬</b>	County	Sewan	\$		<del></del>
Sec. 18 Twp. 33S	_ Rgo. 31 [	X West			A.		
INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, time hydrostatic pressure if more space is nee	me tool open ar s, bottom hole t	d closed, flowing a semperature, fluid re	and shut-in pred	ssures, wheth	er shut-in pre	ssure read	hed static leve
Drill Stem Tests Tak (Attach Additiona		Yes X No	∑ Log	Formation	n (Top), Bepth	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Burvey	Tyes X No	Name Herring	gton	: <b>Top</b> 2528	; *	Datum
Cores Taken	•	T Yes X No	Winfie	ld	2656	, •	•
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		∑ Yes □·No					
List All E.Logs Run:							
See attached	CBL, GR	Nent Log	1112		· ·		
	Report al	CASING RECORD	New U		production, et	c.	
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percei
Surface	124"	8-5/8"	25#	∴639 <b>'</b>	50/50 Lite Class H	18 <b>9</b> 125	2% CC & 坛#/ Sx. Flocele
Production	7-7/8"	4 <sup>1</sup> 5''	10.5#	2850'	Prem + Lite Class H	1 <b>6</b> 0	2% CC,坛#/Sz
-	<u> </u>		14,4	· ·	,	j B	<u> </u>
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING/SQUE	EZE RECORD		KOC	<del> </del>
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and Percen	t Additive	•
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone						<u></u>	<del></del>
Shots Per Foot		RECORD - Bridge Plue of Each Interval	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(Amount an	Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Hater	ial Used)	Depth
1 JSPF ·	2536, 2538,	, 2540, 2542, &	2544	30 Gal. 1	25 Gal. of 7 Morflo III,	7.5% MCA 2 Gal.	Acid conta HC2, & 2 Ga
1 JSPF		, 2574, 2576, 2 , 2586, & 2588'		HAI81.	ATTACHED FRA	AC DATA)	3
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CORE A	TITEOTHE THE	io min)	<del></del>
TUBING RECORD	\$ize 2-3/8"	Set At 2535.49'	Packer At NA	Liner Run	☐ <sub>Yes</sub> 区		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date of First, Resu	med Production, 23/2000	SWD or Inj.   Prod	ucing Hethod 🔀	lowing Deu	mping Gas L	1ft 🗆 01	her (Explain)
Estimated Productio	<u> </u>	Bbls, Gas	Mcf Wate		Gas-Oil		Gravity

Vented Sold Used on Lease
(If vented, submit ACO-18.)

NETHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled 2536 - 2588'

Other (Specify) ....

06/08/00 OPERATIONS @ 7:00 A.M. RTD 2850', LTD 2802'.PERFS: UPPER KRIDER 2536', 2538', 2540', 2542' & 2544' . HERRINGTON PERFS 2570', 2572', 2574', 2576', 2578', 2580', 2582', 2584', 2586' & 2588'. FTP 10 PSI, SICP 185 PSI FLOW TEST TO FRAC TANK 32/48" CK.

WORK DONE 06/07/00 (DAY 4) 14 HR SITP 130 PSI, SICP 195 PSI. HES ACID FRAC HERRINGTON & UPPER KRIDER PERFS THRU 2-3/8" TBG & DOWN TBG/CSG ANNULUS AS FOLLOWS.

KCC

SEP 1 9 2000

- 1) P 20,000 GALS (10,000 GALS) 28% GELLED ACID COMINGLED W/ 50 CONFIDENTIAL QUALITY FOAM. FLUID RATE 5 BPM, N2 RATE 2480 SCFM, MTP 1080 PSIG, ATP 1010 PSIG, AIR 10 BPM.
- P 4000 GALS 2% KCL FLUSH COMINGLED W/ 50 QUALITY FOAM. FLUID RATE 5 BPM, N2 RATE 2400 SCF/M, MTP 1050 PSIG, ATP 1020 PSIG, AIR 10 BPM. ISIP 780 PSIG, 15 MIN 650 PSIG, 30 MIN 630 PSIG, 45 MIN 620 PSIG, 60 MIN 570 PSIG.
- 3) LEFT WELL SI FOR 60 MIN TO ALLOW FRACTURE TO CLOSE. SICP & SITP 570 PSIG AFTER 60 MIN SI.
- 4) P 5600 GALS (2800 GALS) 28% GELLED ACID COMINGLED W/ 50 QUALITY FOAM.FLUID RATE 1.3 BPM, N2 RATE 600 SCF/M. MTP 613 PSIG, ATP 550 PSIG, AIR 2 BPM.

RELEASED

DEC 17,2001

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

ENSIGN OPERATING CODUDREY # 2-18 2495 FNL - 1658' FEL SEC 18 - T33S - R31W SEWARD COUNTY, KS **6**€: 2734'

KB: 2744'

PTD: 2850'

**CONTRACTOR: CHEYENNE DRLG RIG # 1** 

AFE NUMBER: 00D009 API: NUMBER: 175-217970000

**DRILLING REPORT** 

06/07/00(CONT).

P 3000 GALS 2% KCL WTR(1000 GALS) COMINGLED W/ 75 QUALITY FOAM. FLUID RATE .7 BPM, N2 RATE 750 SCF/M, MTP 720 PSIG ATP 710 PSIG, AIR 2 BPM. ISIP 680 PSIG, 30 MIN SIP 617 PSIG. BAWTR 298, BLWTR 72, 191,000 SCF. INSTALL ADJUSTABLE CK. START FLOWING UP TBG THRU 32/48" CK TO SW TANK. RECOVERED 23 BLW & 5 BAW IN 3 HRS. 3 HR SICP 330 PSIG, FTP 100 PSIG. LEFT FLOWING TO FRAC TANK O/N. RECOVERED 49 BAW IN 13 HRS. 293 BAWTR. DC:\$35,700 CC:\$135,430

### DRILLER'S LOG

ENSIGN OPERATING, INC. DUDREY 2-18

SECTION 18-T33S-R31W SEWARD COUNTY, KANSAS

COMMENCED: 05-26-00 COMPLETED: 05-29-00 RECEIVED

JUN 0 9 2000

ENSIGN OIL & GAS

KCC

SEP 1 9 2000

CONFIDENTIAL

SURFACE CASING: 639' OF 8 5/8" CMTD W/185 SKS LITE + 2% CC + 1/4#/SK FLOCELE. TAILED IN W/125 SKS PREMIUM PLUS + 2%

CC + 1/4#/SK FLOCELE.

FORMATION	DEPTH	
SURFACE HOLE	0 - 650	
SHALE & RED BED	650 - 1286	
LIMESTONE & SHALE	1286 - 1960	
RED BED & SHALE	1960 - 2455	
LIMESTONE & SHALE	2455 - 2850 RTD	

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

CHEYENNE DRILLING, INC.

WRAY VALENTINE

STATE OF KANSAS: ss:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 2ND DAY OF JUNE, 2000.

JOLENE K. RUSSELL

MOTARY PUBLIC

A JOLENE K. RUSSELL
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 9/3-03

RELEASED

DEC 1 7 2001

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

EVIALUBILIDADA!				ī	7000			TICKET DATE	
HALLIBURTON	R CI' IADV				TICKET #	1139 /			-2000
REGION (NITTO 140)	NWA/COUNTRY				BDA/STATE	436		COUNTY	
North America	TLMED CON	17:	,		<u> </u>		-A-A-	Sem	ARO
MBU ID / EMP # 106270	ROBERT E	- Lunar	1		PSL DEPARTME		z UK	UUN	ΑI
LOCATION	COMPANY	1	,		CUSTOMER REP	PHONE	,	(	in (1
TICKET AMOUNT	WELL TYPE	1/2	9		BRUCE API/UWI#	CSCUP	<u>ero 31</u>	16-272-4	846
<u> 5,252.75</u>	01		,		175-21	796-0	2000		
ELEBERAL KANSK	DEPARTMENT Z.Z	~			JOB PURPOSE O	CODE		SEP YS	7 2000
LEASE / WELL #	SEC/TWP/RNG			1			Λ	ANT INT	AITIAI
DUDDLY 2-18		18 -			31 W.			ONFIDE	
HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS HES	EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPO	SURE HOURS	HRS I	HES EMP NAME/EN	MP#/(EXPOSURE	HOURS) HR	HES EMP NAME	/EMP#/(EXPOSI	JRE HOURS) HRS
R. Elwood 106207	<del></del>		╬╌╂						<del></del>
C. HumpHeses 106055 K.Moxxee 204458			╁╌┼				<del> </del>		
X:110:xxi2 204458	<del></del>		┿┽				<del>                                     </del>		
HES UNIT NUMBERS R/T MILES	HES UNIT NUMBERS	. R/T N	W.ES	HES UNIT N	JUMBERS	R/T MILES	HESUN	T NUMBERS	R/T MILES
420995 P.U.		101.		1120 0(111)	14(1122,10	10111111111	11		
5408- 77941									
54116-75821						1			
	·								
Form Name Type:			CA	LLED OUT	ON LOCAT	ION I	OB STARTED	LOB CO	MPLETED
Form Thickness From Set At	_ То	DATE	<del></del>		5-97-20		27-2000		-2000
Bottom Hole Temp. Pressure		TIME	1	7-8000	30 30		.: 48	5:2	
Misc. Data Total Depth			L00				70		
TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES	<del></del>			· · · · ·	<del>~~~~~~~</del>	LL DATA	T		Triay Al Low
TYPE AND SIZE QTY	MAKE			NEW/USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	TO	MAX ALLOW
Float Collar Float Shoe	Side	Casing		N	24	85/9	123	639	<del> </del>
Guide Shoe	<del>- / /</del> · ·	Liner		<del> </del>	<del> </del>		<del> </del>		<del> </del>
Controlling to	<del>-/</del>	Liner Tbg/D.F	<del></del>	REL	ASED				<del> </del>
Bottom Plug	<del>-\</del>	Tbg/D.P		<del> </del>	<del> </del>	·	<del></del>		<del> </del>
Top Plug		Open H		DEC	7,2001	10 11	16.1	1030	SHOTS/FT.
Head 724	<del></del>	Perforat					10.2	0.0	
Packer 1, S/O 12				ROM CO	MEIDEN	TIAL	<del>                                     </del>		
Other		Perforat	,	THUIVI WU	<del>VACILICEI</del> V	- <del>                                    </del>	<del> </del>		
MATERIALS		HOURS	ONL	OCATION		ING HOU	RS I	DESCRIPTIO	N OF JOB
Treat Fluid Density		DATE	$\perp$	HOURS	DATE	HOU	RS		
Disp. Fluid Density Lb.	Lb/Gal	<del></del>				<del> </del>		23/8 5	10 -0 00
Prop. Type Size Lb.								276.30	YEV 70
					<u> </u>	<del></del>			
NE Agent Gal In									
Fluid Loss Gal/Lb In_ Gelling Agent Gal/Lb In_						+	<del> </del>	<del></del>	
Fric. Red Gal/Lb In									
Breaker Gal/Lb in		TOTA	<u>L</u>		TOTAL				
Blocking Agent Gal/Lb Perfpac Balls Qty.		OPDED	EΩ		HYDRAULIC	HORSEP			
Other		ORDER	EU		Avail. AVERAGE	ATES IN		Used	
Other	<del></del>	TREATE	D		Disp.			Overall	
Other		FEET	44	8.45	CEMENT L		E /~_		
				DATA	Reaso	R1	وورعب	Galt	
STAGE SACKS CEMENT BULK/S	KS			ADDITIV	ES			YIEL	D LBS/GAL
170 HICC B			146	Florele				20	6 10 7
125 Pasm Plus 3	-12% CC	<del> </del>	<u> </u>	Freeks				4.30	1 145
<del>                                     </del>	<del></del>			,				<del></del>	
Circulating Dis	splacement			Preflus	h· Gal	- BBI	·	ype	<del></del>
Breakdown Ma	aximum			Load &	Bkdn: Gal	- BBI	F	ad: BBI - Ga	
Average Fra Shut In: Instant 5	ac Gradient	4E 34:-		Treatm	ent Gal	- BBI	26+29	Disp: BBI - Ga	al <u>37.58</u>
onut in: instant5	viif1 '	is MIN		Cemer Total \		-BBI	1112		
	Ring #2		Fr	ac Ring #3			rac Ring #4		
		CUS	TOMER'S	S REPRESENTATI	VE SIGNATURE				

H	&L		TON DENIA			<b>.</b>		TICKET 136 TICKET DATE 5-27-2000
REGION	-6	<del>                                      </del>	ULNI		NWA	4239- COUNTRY		BDA/STATE/ O D C I A LI POUNTY (140 C)
MBU ID / EMP #				-		OYEE NAI BB E/27		PSI DEPARTMENT
LOCATION CJBERA	. 1	125	270		COM	PANY EYEN	E	WOOD  CHATCHER REP/PHONE  CHATCHER ESCUDERO  CHATCHER ESCUDERO
					WELL WELL	LTYPE	WE_	12/9. BRUCE ESCUDERO  API/UNI 21 796-0000 SEP 1 9 2000
ICKET AMOUN 5, 2 52 VELL LOCATIO	3.75 N				DEPA	ARTMENT.	27	JOB PURPOSE CODE CONFIDENTIAL
VELL LOCATIO		<u>us</u>			SEC	TWP / RN	27	. A
EASE/WELL !	/ 6	5-18						18 33 S. 31 W.
SEMP NAME	EMP#/(EXP	OSURE HO	OURS) HRS H	ES E	MP NA	ME/EMP#/	(EXPOSUR	RE HOURS) HRS HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HIS
Humph	RES	1060	85					
Moussa	2 Q	0445	8					
		RATE	VOLUME	PU	MPS	PRES	S. (pel)	ACT PROPERTY AND ACT OF THE PR
CHART NO.	TIME 20:00	(BPM)	VOLUME (BBL)(GAL)	T		Tbg	Cag	JOB DESCRIPTION / REMARKS  CALLED OUT REPORT 03:00
	03130	<u> </u>	<del></del>	+-	+-			ON LOC RIC SHORT TRIPPING
	04:30					Ŀ		STHAT CSC
5.45	6.06			+	-			LAY TO CHEWARE DOWN
	625			+-	+			CASING ON ROTTOM
	630							CIECULAXE WYKIS
	643			1	-		2300	HOOK to HALLEBURTON
	650	6.4	66	+-	+-	<del> </del>	30	PRESSURE TEST LINES Prima LEND CAT @ 12. 3 1/gp/
	204	6	30	+-	1-		100	Pump TAZL Cont @ 14.8 /gul
	709						UAC	SHUT DOWN.
<del></del>	7/0	4.5	37.5	<del> </del> _	-	ļ.—	UNC	DROP & WIFER TOP Flug DISPLACE WASH FUMPS & LINES
	7.30	17.3	371.0	╁	╁┈	<del> </del>	170	
	7:22						200	SHOT IN MANIFOLD & RETENSE BACK
				-	-	<u> </u>	ļ	
				-	f	<del></del>	├	RELEASED
				1				
				1	1_		ļ	DEC 1 7,2001
· ·	<del> </del>		ļ	+-	╁	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	
				1	T	<b> </b>	ļ	FROM CONFIDENTIAL
				1	$\Box$			CIEUlATED 20 BBLS CMT to PET
		<del> </del>	<del> </del>	╁	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>	CREDINIED DO DOES ON NOTH
				1	1			
				I	1_			
	<del>[</del>		<del> </del>	+	<del> </del>	<b> </b>	<del> </del>	
<del></del>				+-	1	<del>                                     </del>		
			<del> </del>	+-	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	
	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	+	+-	<b> </b>	<del> </del>	THANK YOU
		<u> </u>		$\bot$				1
					$\bot$			ROBERT ELWOOD
		<del> </del>		+	╁	<del> </del>	+	Chem
		<del>                                     </del>	<del>                                     </del>	+	+-	<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>	SKEW
				I	I			
		<b></b>	<del>  </del>	1	+-	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<u> </u>
		<u></u>	J	<u>بيل</u>			1	

TICKET TYPE	COMPANY CODE	HALLIBURTON ORDER NO.
Services	1100	649304
CUSTOMER P.O. NO.	JOB DATE	PRIMARY SERVICE LOC.
N/A	05/28/2000	Liberal, KS, USA

SOLD TO

**ENSIGN OPERATING COMPANY** 1225 SEVENTEENTH STREET SUITE 1900 DENVER CO 80202 USA

ENSIGN OPER. DUDREY 2-18, SEWARD LEASE NAME / OFFSHORE AREA DUDREY WELL NUMBER 2-18 WELL PERMIT NO. SEC18-33S-31W ADDRESS

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

N/A 05/28/2000 Liberal, KS,	USA		LIBERAL KS 67901 US
SALES OFFICE	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY	RIG NAME / NO.
Mid-Continent BD	Oil	Development	ENSIGN OPERATING COMPANY

TTEM	MATERI	DESCRIPTION LOCATION	QTY UNIT				MAT PRICE		AMOUNT
10	7523	PSL-CMT CEMENT PRODUCTION Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West JP035	N CASING-BO	OM		,	0.00		0.00
20	1	MILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West  000-117 With the following configuration:	20 MI 20 MI 20 MI		·		4.05 1.62- 2.43	8 E.	81.00 32.40- 48.60
30	2	Number of Units  MILEAGE FOR CEMENTING CR. Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West	1 unit EW,ZI 20 MI 20 MI 20 MI		DEC	A	2.38 0.95- 1.43	Co Day	47.60 19.04- 28.56
		000-119 With the following configuration: Number of Units	1 unit	FROM CONFIDENTIAL	1 7, 2001				

INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	
PAYMENT TERMS	
Net due in 20 days	HALLIBURTON APPROVAL
HALLIBURTON OPERATOR / ENGINEER	CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

TOTAL FROM THIS PAGE	77.16
TOTAL FROM NEXT PAGEISI	6,483.40
SUBTOTAL	6,560.56
TAXES	377.56
GRAND TOTAL	6,938.12
	US Dollars

# HALLIBURTON°

## CONFIDENTIAL

		UKION	-1 à 1							001018	NI A I	
Halliburto	n Energy	Services, Inc. CONFIDENT	IAL							ORIGII	VAL	
ITEM	MATER	HAL	DESCRIPTION									
		LOCATION		ESTY LINE	<u> </u>				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
40	1609	1	CSG PUMPING,0-4 HRS,ZI									
		Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 We	est	1.00 EA				1	1,962.00	•	1,962.00	,
				1.00 EA					784.80-		784.80-	-
			001-016	1.00 EA				,	1,177.20		1,177.20	
			CSG PUMPING,0-4 HRS,ZI									١
		With the following configuration	n:									ı
		DEPTH FEET/METRES (FT/M)		2,850								ı
		TEET/METRES (FT/M)		FT								١
50	8695	4	FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS < 1	1/2TON/	PER/M	11						
		Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 We	st	20 MI					0.08		1.60	
		With the following configuration	FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS<1	1/2TON/	PER/M	11						
		Number of Units	и.	1 uni	f							
				ı uıı	·							
60	8695:		FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1			ΜI				4		
		Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 We		20 MI		\ <i>et</i>			0.24	So To	4.80	
		With the following configuratio	FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1	1/2 TUN	/PER.	MI				6 × 10		
		Number of Units		1 uni	t					Constantial State of the Constantial State of		
70	132		POPPLEY = 1.0 = 1.00			•						
70	132	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 We	PORTABLE DAS,/DAY/JOB,ZI	1.00 101	, 70	1			990 00			
			ot.	1.00 JOI 1.00 JOI		) )			829.00 331.60-	d of	829.00 331.60-	
				1.00 JOH	3 \$	,	_	IJ	497.40		497.40	ĺ
		With the fellowing of County	045-050		Ç	)	DEC					
		With the following configuration NUMBER OF DAYS	n:	1 Des	\	) P -						
				1 Day	HOM CONTI	7	1 7.20		•			ĺ
80	7		ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE,/	OB,ZI	<u>ַ</u>		8			•		
		Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 We		1.00 JOH	3 🐇	•			60.00		60.00	
			000-150		ζ.							
90	1000	03140	PLUG - CMTG - TOP ALUM - 4-1	/2								
		Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 We	st	1.00 EA					53.15		53.15	
ı				1.00 EA 1.00 EA					21.26-		21.26-	
				1.00 EA					31.89		31.89	Î



HALLIBURTON ORDER NO: 649304 Cont. ENSIGN OPERATING

ORIGINAL Page 3 of 6

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

ITEM	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION						
	EOCATION ·		ETY LINET			ENIT PECE		AMCCHY
		402.1502						
		PLUG - CMTG - TOP ALUN	<i>A</i> - 4-1/2				•	
		9.5-15.1#						
100	100004722	SHOE - GUIDE - 4-1/2 8RD						
	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54	West	1.00 EA			146.00		146.00
			1.00 EA			58.40-		58.40-
		•	1.00 EA			87.60		87.60
		12A - 825.201						
	•	SHOE - GUIDE - 4-1/2 8RD	•					·
110	100004698	V ASSY,INSR FLOAT,4 1/2,	8RD,10.5,15.1#					
	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54		1.00 EA			199.00		199.00
	•		1.00 EA			79.60-		79.60-
			1.00 EA			119.40		119.40
		24A815.19101						
		VALVE ASSY - INSERT FLO	OAT - 4-1/2 8RI	)			<i>b</i>	
		10.5-15.1#					So To	
120	100013930	FILUP ASSY,1.250 ID,4 1/2,	5 IN INSR			0	CO C	
	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54		1.00 EA	-		60.00		60.00
	•		1.00 EA			24.00-	War Ton	24.00-
			1.00 EA	Ti		36.00		36.00
		27815.19113					-41	
		FILLUP ASSY - 1.250 ID -	4-1/2 <b>-</b>	Ş				
		5 IN. INSERT FLOAT VALV	/E	<u></u>		<b>J</b>		
				ROM CONFIDEN	C E	7 7 7 8 17.65 7.06-		
140	100004638	CLAMP-LIMIT-4 1/2-FRICT-		Ž	[]	N >		
	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54	West	1.00 EA		7,2001	ฏ 17.65		17.65
			1.00 EA	유		7.06-		7.06
			1.00 EA	Ż		10.59	•	10.59
•		XXXXXXX 806.72720						
		CLAMP - LIMIT - 4-1/2 - F	RICTION -	Ž				
		W/DOGS						
150	100005045	HALLIBURTON WELD-A KI	T					
	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54	West	1.00 EA			18.43		18.43
			1.00 EA			7.37-		7.37
	•		1.00 EA			11.06		11.06



TEM	MATERIAL SOCATION	DESCRIPTION	DTY DNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUR
		HALLIBURTON WELD-A KIT				744.00
160	14239	SBM PREMIUM PLUS 50/50 PC	)Z		•	
	Hugoton, KS, USA		240.00 SK		11.27	2,704.
	·		240.00 SK		4.51-	1,081.9
			240.00 SK		6.76	1,622.8
		504-132				-,022(
200	100012205	Cement- Class C / Premium (Bulk	(i)			
	Hugoton, KS, USA	(2500)	150.00 SK		16.68	2 502 0
	, -		150.00 SK		6.67-	2,502.0 1,000.80
			150.00 SK		10.01	1,501.2
		504-050516.00265	======================================		10.01	1,501.2
		CEMENT - CLASS C - PREMIU	M - BULK			
210	100005049	Chemical - Flocele (25 lb sk)				
	Hugoton, KS, USA	(20 32 32)	60.00 LB		2.22 KCC	133.2
			60.00 LB		0.89-	53.28
			60.00 LB		3(-1)	79.9
		XXXXXXX 890.50071	•		1.33 OLP 1 9 2000	17.7.
		FLOCELE - 3/8 - 25 LB SACK	· •		CONFIDENTIAL	
220	100001585	CHEMICAL - KCL POTASSIUM	CHLORIDE (50 #) ON			
	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54	West	100.00 LB	$\Box$	27 n 46	46.00
	•		100.00 LB	DEC	의 0.46 면 0.18-	46.00 18.40
			100.00 LB		FI 0.28	27.60
		70.15302	Ti	7, 2001	© 0.28	27.00
		CHEMICAL - KCL POTASSIUM	CHLORIDE -	$\approx$	r r	
		50 LB SACK OR BAG	m	ğ		
230	87605	FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT A	ear		•	
	Hugoton, KS, USA		347.000 TNM		0.08	27.74
	<u>-</u>	FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT A			0.00	27.76
	With the following configu	ration:				
	NUMBER OF TONS		1.00 ton		•	

### Page 5 of

## CONFIDENTIAL

Halliburto	on Energy Services, Inc.	DESCRIPTION	******						ガ
	KOCATION	ETTY ENGI					INIT PIECE	AMOUN	
240	3965 Hugoton, KS, USA	HANDLE&DUMP SVC CHRG, CMT&ADDIT		ES,ZI					
	Hugoton, RS, USA	401.00 CF 401.00 CF					1.76 0.70-	705.76	~   1
		401.00 CF 401.00 CF					1.06	282.30	I
		500-207					1.00	423.46	3
	With the following configur								1
	NUMBER OF EACH	1 each	h						İ
250	3975	MILEAGE, CMTG MTLS DEL/RETURNED, ZI					•		
•	Hugoton, KS, USA	347.0 TM					1.39	482.33	3
		347.0 TM					0.56-	192.93	-
		347.0 TM	Ι				0.83	289.40	ว
	With the following configura	500-306							
	NUMBER OF TONS								
	NOMBER OF TONS	1.00 ton							
260	100004473	CENTRALIZER ASSY - API - 4-1/2 CSG X							
	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54						59.00	590.00	1
	•	10.00 EA					23.60-	236.00-	
		10.00 EA	•	•			35.40	354 00	· •
		806.60004					6.0	C	
		CENTRALIZER ASSY - API - 4-1/2 CSG X		71			oth i		
		7-7/8 HOLE - HINGED - W/WELDED	i	õ			Cons	9 2000	
		IMPERIAL BOWS		<b>S</b>		T)		Alx.	
270	100005053	Chaminal Calaines Chinaida IVI III. a Di	+	2	OEC	F87	CONFIDE	VIAI	
210	Hugoton, KS, USA	Chemical - Calcium Chloride Hi Test Plt		9		1			_
	nugown, no, oon	4.00 SK 4.00 SK		FROM CONFIDE	7, 2001		49.85	199.40	
		4.00 SK 4.00 SK		Ç	2		19.94- 29.91	79.76-	
		509-406890.50812		2	=	Tax of	47.7·L	119.64	
		CALCIUM CHLORIDE - HI TEST PELLET -					<b>k</b>		
		94-97% CACL 2 - 80# BAG		7					一

Page 6 of

6,938.12

**US Dollars** 

1	TIEN MATERIAL DESCRIPTION		
	COCATION COTA MACE CANCEL COLOR COLOR CANCEL COLOR CANCEL	6	Carried St.
	INVOICE AMOUNT 6,50	60.56	
	Sales Tax - State	90.37	
	Jaics 14x - County	27.92	
	Sales Tax - City/Loc	59.27	

INVOICE TOTAL

FROM CONFIDENTIAL DEC 17,2001

TICKET TYPE	COMPANY CODE	HALLIBURTON ORDER NO.			
Services	1100	649304			
CUSTOMER P.O. NO.	JOB DATE	PRIMARY SERVICE LOC.			
N/A	05/28/2000	Liberal, KS, USA			

**ENSIGN OPERATING COMPANY** 1225 SEVENTEENTH STREET SUITE 1900 DENVER CO 80202 **USA** 

WELL OPERATOR ENSIGN OPER. DUDREY 2-18, SEWARD LEASE NAME / OFFSHORE AREA

Page I Of

DUDREY WELL NUMBER 2-18

SHIP TO

WELL PERMIT NO. SEC18-33S-31W ADDRESS

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

LIBERAL KS 67901 US

·				<u> </u>
SALES OFFICE	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY		RIG NAME / NO.
Mid-Continent BD	Qil	Development	_	ENSIGN OPERATING COMPANY

SOLD TO

DEM	MATER	AL ESCRIPTION LIBERTION	GIY UNIT	UNIT PROE	AMIDIANT
10	7523	PSL-CM R SEMENT PRODUCT Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West JP035	ON CASING-BOM 1.00 JOB	0.00	0.00
20	1	MILEAGE FROM NE A ST HE Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West	ES BASE,/UNIT 20 MI 20 MI 20 MI	4.05 SED CC	81.00 32.40- 48.60
		000-117 With the following configuration: Number of Units	1 unit	4.05 1.62- CONSTONIAL	10.00
30	2	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West	20 MI 20 20 MI 20 20 MI 20 20 MI 20	2 38	47.60 19.04- 28.56
		000-119 With the following configuration: Number of Units	20 MI ROM CONFIDEN	1.43	20.30
			5	·	

INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	
PAYMENT TERMS	HALLIBUSTON APPROVAL
Net due in 20 days	
HALLIBURTON OPERATOR / ENGINEER	CUSTOMER MIGNATURE
Nick Karbe	summed O flerg

TOTAL FROM THIS PAGE	77.16
TOTAL FROM NEXT PAGE(S)	6,351.76
SUBTOTAL	6,428.92
TAXES	369.19
GRAND TOTAL	6,798.11
	US Dollars

CONFIDENTIAL

MALLIDUR	CIUN	JOB SUMM	MARY		r	ORDER NO. 70006	.1 6	4930	14	15-2	19-00
North America	FIDEN	NWA/COU		Car		USA	BDA/STATE	Ks		COUNTY	
MBUID/EMP#	10632	EMPLOYEI	EE NAME	- k/	Kar	1.0	PSL DEPARTME	2	-/ [	<b>HRIG</b>	MAI
LOCATION / L		COMPANY	F	1	ماند. ماند	1.	CUSTOMER RE		1. Rock	<del>111</del>	W.
TICKET AMOUNT		WELL TYP	E 221911	up	1 6 5 cm	11/19	API/UWI#	WC	K Berg		igu
WELL LOCATION	4	DEPARTM		<u>گ</u>			JOB PURPOSE	CODE		SEP	<del>-19 2000</del>
DE 3NIE AL	becal	SEC / TWP	Lem	281	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	03	<u> </u>		Allmanie
Dudrey 2	-18		18-	-35,						OVIUI	WENTH.
HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOSURE			EMP#/(EXPOSURE	E HOURS	) HRS	HES EMP NAME/E	MP#/(EXPOSURE	HOURS) HR	S HES EMP NAM	ME/EMP#/(EXPOSU	JRE HOURS) HRS
K. Ferguson 1062					++			-	+		
T. Browning	19				口			-	1		
Ga-Za 1944		7-1-27			III	- I MAT		EASED	1501		
HES UNIT NUMBERS	R/T MILES	HES UNIT	TNUMBERS	R/I N	MILES	HES UNIT N	NUMBERS UEC 1	R/T MILES		UNIT NUMBERS	R/T MILES
54219/78299	40			+_	<u></u>			1/LUUs	+		
52920/6612	110			1		EF	ROM CO	VIEIDE!	the state of the s		
3336/6611	//O		<del></del>						1100		
Form Name Form Thickness	Type: _ From	To				ALLED OUT	ON LOCAT		JOB STARTED		MPLETED
Packer Type Bottom Hole Temp	Set At Pres	ssure		DATE		-29-00	5-29-	}	5-29-00 1300	140	1
Misc. Data	Total Dep	pth	그 누	I liviL	<u></u>	0400					<u></u>
TOOLS AND TYPE AND SIZE 9		MAKE	<del></del>			NEW/USED		SIZE	FROM	то	MAX ALLOW
Float Gallar 1052	7 7 7	Wirth	러 년	Casing		NEW/USED	10.5	14/2	PROM	2853	2500
Float Shoo Fillfub	,, 1	1		Liner							
Guide Shoe Reg	1	14		Liner		<u> </u>	Ī'		<u> </u>	T'	<u> </u>
Centralizers 5-4 Bottom Plug	10	1		Tbg/D.P Tbg/D.P		<del> </del>	+		+		<del> </del>
Top Plug S-W Top A	Then 1	1		Open Ho			<del></del>		+	+	SHOTS/FT.
Head fasgrip	1	0		Perforati	tions						
Packer / P		+		Perforati Perforati				<del> </del>	<del></del>		<del></del>
Other MATE	TERIALS			HOURS	S ON L	LOCATION		TING HOU		DESCRIPTIO	
Treat Fluid D	Density	Lb/Ga	ial	DATE		HOURS	DATE	HOUR		035	
Disp. Fluid Do	Density ze	Lb		<u>-41-</u>	<u>u</u>		3-2, -				
Prop. Type Size Acid Type Ga	ze	Lb	<u> </u>		1			<del></del>	一上		
J Acid Type Ga	ial	%	——Ì ⊢∸		<del>-</del>			#	一一一		
Surfactant Ga	al al	in in			#				II F		
Fluid Loss Gal/ Gelling Agent Gal/	I/Lb I/Lb	In In			1			+			
Fric. Red Gal/	il/Lb	in		TOTA		9 1/2	TOTAL	<del></del>	hes		
Breaker Gal/ Blocking Agent	Ga	ial/Lb				1 1100	HYDRAULIC				
Perfpac Balls	Qt	ity		ORDER	(ED		Avail.			Used	
Other			<u> </u>	TREATE	ED	<del>,</del>	Disp.			Overall	
Other				FEET		43'	CEMENT L Reaso	LEFT IN PIE	PE shi	+	
OFM.					MENT	T DATA				VIEI	D LBS/GAL
STAGE SACKS CEME	00/2	B 2%	CC, 47	Elar e	te	ADDITIV	IVES			//93	3 12.2
T 160 Frent	Plus"C	B Ne	A 7	10-						1,35	
<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del>									+
Circulating		Displaceme	ent			Preflus		al - 881		Type Pad: BBI - Ga	
Breakdown		Maximum	ent			Load & Treatn	A O-1	al - BBI		Pad: BBI - Ga Disp: BBI - Ga	al <u>44.7</u>
AverageShut in: instant		5 Min	15 1		//	1 Otal	ent Slurr Ga I Volume Aa	al - BBI <b>92</b>	736_		
Frac Ring #1		Frac Ring #2			# <u>IF</u>	Frag Ring #3		I	Frac Ring #4		
THE INFORMATION S			ORRECT	Cys	TOMEN	REPRESENTAT	TVE-BIGNAVIUME				

RECO NORTH ACTION IN THE CONTROL MID CONTROL AND SOUTH AND SOUTH AND SOUTH ACTION AND SOUTH		ALLI			, mid	OE	LO	G		ORDER NO. 70008 649304 5-24-00
MANUFACTION 106328 BAPLOYEE MAKE THE SECONDARY PRESENTING PRESENTING PRESENTING PRESENTING PRESENTING PROJECTION OF THE PLANT OF THE SECONDARY PROJECTION OF THE PROJECTION OF	REGION NO		1 1 1 1 1 1	FIL	JEN	Ш	MAN	COUNTRY		BDA/STATE COUNTY
TICKET ANDUNT 1  TOKET ANDUNT 1  WELL TYPE ASSIGN OF EVENTS APT JUNE  WELL TYPE ASSIGN OF A TOKET AND A TOKET APT AT A TOKET APPROXIME HOURS APT JUNE  WELL CONTROL OF A TOKET APPROXIME HOURS HAVE EMP MAMERIMPMIEXPOSURE HOURS HAVE EMP MAMERIMPMIEXPOSURE HOURS HAVE EMP MAMERIMPMIEXPOSURE HOURS HAVE  WELL TYPE AND A TOKET AND A TOKET APPROXIME HOURS HAVE EMP MAMERIMPMIEXPOSURE HOURS HAVE  WELL TYPE AND A TOKET AND A TOKET APPROXIME HOURS HAVE EMP MAMERIMPMIEXPOSURE HOURS HAVE  WELL TYPE AND A TOKET AND A	MBU ID / EMP W			M	<b>77</b> 5	,	EMPL	OYEE NAM	NE Z	DOLDER LIEUTE
WELL LOCATION LEMENT LOCATION SECTIVITY PING SECTIVE	LOCATION		/	WB.	26.0	$\neg$	COMP	ANY	<u> </u>	
WELL COATRON  LEASE THE LANGE TO SECTIVE PANS  SECTIVE PAN	TICKET AMOUN	IT Z				_	WELL	TYPE	sig	APIJUWIN DICK DET
SECTION   SECT	WELL LOCATIO	MB Z I				-	DEPA	RTMENT	<u></u>	JOB PURPOSE CODE SED 10 2022
HES EMP NAMERIMARIEMPANEMPOSURE HOURS) HAS HAS EMP NAMERIMARIEMPANEMPOSURE HOURS) HAS EMP NAMERIMARIEMPANEMPOSURE HOURS) HAS EMP NAMERIMARIEMPANEMPOSURE HOURS) HAS EMP NAMERIMARIEMPOSURE HOURS)	LEASE / WELL	et bl		<u>"</u>		-	SEC /	TWP/RN	G	
M. Tephe 10638 9  R. Tephe 10615 4 9  R. Tephe 10616 4 9  R. Tephe	HES EMP NAME	/EMP#/(EXI	POSURE H	OURS)	HRS I	(ES E	MP NA	ME/EMP#	(EXPOSU	URE HOURS! HAS HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HAS HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HAS
CHART NO. TIME RATE (UDUME PUMPS PRESS (DB))  OBJO  CHART NO. TIME RATE (UDUME PUMPS PRESS (DB))  OBJO  CHILD A QUT  CHART NO. TIME (BBL)(GAL) T C TDg Cag  CHILD A QUT  CHILD	Nitarba		1063.	2						
CHART NO. TIME (APM) (BELLICAL) T C TOB COB  CHART NO. TIME (BELLICAL) T C TOB COB  DECLICACIÓN TO COB COB COB COB COB COB COB COB COB CO					4					
0630  0630  Heldsafity anty Setuptions  St FE  Break at 25, ts twosh dow jo, ht  Graph upsig Csg  Break cira  1322  1322  1325  1329  1320										
0630    Heldspicty entg   St FE     Break at 25 ts ruesh dow go, ht   Brea	CHART NO.		RATE (BPM)	VOL (BBL)	(GAL)	PY	C			JOB DESCRIPTION / REMARKS
Heldsatety ontg   Set upticks     Set FE				-		_				calledout
St f E   Break at 25 its twesh dow joint     1304		0630		<del> </del>		-				Held safety ento
Break at 25, ts twosh dow go, ht										
Break at 25, ts twosh dow go, ht		1020					1 -			C- EE
1304   Break ciro   Sest   Jines   1315   2.5 0   Sest   Jines   Sest   Long   Cont   240 Sets @ 12.2   Set   1329   6   83/0   Set   Tail   Cont   150 sets @ 14.8   Set   1353   36   Cond cont   150 sets @ 14.8   Set   1355   Set		Ja)								
1322   230   Test   Jing   St KCL wt   1329   6 10/0   St Lead cont   240 Sts @ 12, 2#   1346   6 83/0   St Tall cont   150 sts @ 14,8#   1353   36   Cad cont   150 sts @ 14,8#   1355   Wash pump that   1355   Wash pump that   1357   1400   6 0   100   St dispo   1405   6 24   150   Catch cont   250   Catch cont   1407   25 35   325   Slow rate   1411   145   St 1000   Bump plug   DEC   17,2001   1412   145		12011								trinsprunnia CST
1325 2.5 0   st kCL ut=   1329 6 1010   st Lead cont 240 sts @ 12, 2#   1346 6 8310   st Tall cont 150 sks @ 14.8#   1353   36   end ont 150 sks @ 14.8#   1355   wash pamp plag   ST LEASED   1407 2.5 35   325 slow rate   1411   45   ST LEO Bunp plag   DEC 17,2001   1412   No. 4-11-1-1				-		$\vdash$	1		2300	
1346 6 83/0   st Tail cnt 150sks @ 14.8#   1353   36   end cnt     1355   wash pump think   1358     100 st disp   1400 6 0   100 st disp   1405 6 24   150 cutch cnt   DEL FASED   1407 2.5 35   325 slow rate   1411   45   structure     1412   Structure     1412   Colored     1412   Colored     1413   Colored     1414   Colored     1414   Colored     1415   Colored     1416   Colored     1417   Colored     1418   Colored     1419   Colored     1410   Colored     1411   Colored     1411   Colored     1412   Colored     1412   Colored     1413   Colored     1414   Colored     1415   Colored     1415   Colored     1416   Colored     1417   Colored     1418   Colored     1418   Colored     1419   Colored     1419   Colored     1410   Colored     1410   Colored     1411   Colored     1411   Colored     1412   Colored     1412   Colored     1413   Colored     1414   Colored     1415   Colored     1416   Colored     1417   Colored     1418   Colored     1418   Colored     1419   Colored     1411   Colored     1412   Colored     1411   Colored     1412   Colored     1412   Colored     1413   Colored     1414   Colored     1415   Colored     1415   Colored     1416   Colored     1417   Colored     1418   Colored     1		1325	2.5		,					st KCL intr
1353   36   Cadent     1355   wash pump thing     1355			6		0	-				st Lead cont 240 8 ts @ 12,2
1358		-	9	1-21-00	<u> </u>					endent
1400 6 0 100 ctolispo 1405 6 24 150 cutch cmt RELEASED 1407 2.5 35 325 slowrate 1411 45 500 Bump plug BEC 17,2001 1412 All Files										
1405 6 24 150 catch ent DELEASED  1407 2.5 35 325 slow rate  1411 45 500 Bump plug DEC 17,2001  1412 01.141111	<del></del>		1/2	0			┝╌┤		100	et disus
1411 45 State Bump plug DEC 17,2001		1405			,					cutch ent RELEASED
1912 Al Field		1407	2,5			-		32	525	Slow rate
		1412		7,5					1200	relares, DEC 1/2001
Sop compound Thank John Nick & Crew						_				Flokt held
Soptember 1 Jete Soptember 1 Jete Soptember 1 Jete						-				EROM CONT.D2.
Soh comp Thank you Nick & Crew										
Sopions John Thank John Mickacrew						-	1.			
Soliton Journal Thank Journal Mickey Crew										
John John John Thank John Mickey Crew			·				-			1
Soptom Jour Thank Jour Mickey Crew										1/2/2
Thank Journal Mick & Crew						_	$\vdash$			( 600)
Thank Tick & Crew Nick & Crew			<del></del>						<del></del> -	1 30%
Nicke Crew										TOURY
Micket V							-			1 / rew
										Nika
							1			IV''
						-	$\vdash$			
							} -}			
				<u> </u>			<u> </u>	]		

·- ·-

---



### Work Order Contract

SEP Order Number

	Mailiburton Energy Services, Inc.	OFF. A	2000
70010 FATE	Houston Texas 77056	MEME	
70012 SAP TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC YO			
DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN II	NDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUST	COMER LIST	ED REI'OW AND DELIVER AND SELL
PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR T		OWIEN EIG	The part and the party
Well No. Farm or Lease	County	State	Well Permit #
2-18 Dadrey 2-	Seward	State	
	Owner	Job Purp	ose DEC 1 7.2001
Frain Derating Sa	M. C.		735 DEC 17,2001 (
THIS WORK ORDE	MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK	IS COMM	ENCED
A. CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION - Customer warrants that the well i	s in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, pr	roducts, and mate	rials to be supplied by Halliburton Energy Services, inc.
(hereinafter "Halliburton").			
B. PRICE AND PAYMENT - The services, equipment, products, a exclusive of taxes. If Customer does not have an approved open acc	ind/or materials to be supplied bereunder are priced ount with Halliburton, all sums due are nevable to se	in accordance	with Halliburton's current price list. All prices are in performance of environ or delivery of equipment.
products or materials. If Customer has an approved open account, inv	cices are payable on the twentieth day after the date	of Invoice. Cu	stomer agrees to pay interest on any unpaid balance
from the data pavable until paid at the highest lawful contract rate	applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum.	In the event He	illiburton employs an attorney for collection of any
account, Customer agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid that the amount of attorney fees set out herein are reasonable and nec	iccount, or nampurton's actum attorneys teas, which	ever is greater,	pius ali collection and court costs. Customer agrees
C. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY - Customer agrees to RELE	ASE Halliburton Group from any and all liabili	ity for any an	d all damages whatsoever to property of any
kind owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customa	r and those persons and entitles Customer h	as the ability	to bind by contract or which are co-interest
owners or joint ventures with Customer. Customer also ag	rees to DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD Re	alliburton Gro	IP HARMLESS from and against any and all
liability, claims, costs, expenses, attorney fees and damages	wnatsoever for personal injury, niness, death, (	property dama	ige and loss resulting from:
loss of well control; services to control a wild well whel	her underground or above the surface; reservoir t	r underground	damage, including loss of oil, gas, other mineral
substances or water; surface damage arising from und	erground damage; damage to or loss of the well bo	re; subsurface	trespass or any action in the nature thereof; fire;
explosion; subsurface pressure; radioactivity; and poll	ation and contamination and its cleanup and contr	o <u>i.</u>	
CUSTOMER'S RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND HOL	D HARMLESS obligations will apply even if the l	iahility and cla	ime are caused by the tale concurrent active or
passive negligence, fault, or strict liability of one or more memb	ers of the Halliburton Group, the unseaworthing	ess of any vess	el or any defect in the data, products, supplies,
materials or equipment furnished by any member or members of t	he Halliburton Group whether in the design, man	ufacture, main	tenance or marketing thereof or from a failure to
warn of such defect, "Halliburton Group" is defined as Hallibu	rton Energy Services, Inc., its parent, subsidiary,	and affiliated	companies, insurers and subcontractors and all
its/their officers, directors, employees, consultants and agents. Cu	stomer's RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY A	<u>ND HOLD HA</u>	RMLESS obligations apply whether the personal
injury, illness, death, property damage or loss is suffered by one o such obligations assumed herein with liability insurance with limits	r more members of the Hallburton Group, Custon	mer, or any oth	ier person or entity. Customer agrees to support
such obligations assumed never with manney materiance with initial general liability policy(s). Customer agrees that its liability under	this Contract is not limited by the amounts of it	me munuumur 3 insuranee co	versoe, excent where and as may be required by
applicable local law for the provisions of this Contract to be enforce	eable.		
n FOURPMENT LIABILITY - Customer shall at its risk and expens	e attempt to recover any Halliburton Group equipment.	lost or lodged in	the well. If the equipment is recovered and repairable,
Customer shall pay the repair costs, unless caused by Hallibucton's sole negli- sole negligence. If a radioactive source becomes lost or ladged in the well, C	gence. If the equipment is not recovered or is irreparable ustomer shall meet all requirements of Section 39.15(a) of	, Customer shall the Nuclear Resi	pay the repincement cost, unions caused by Halliburton's statory Commission regulations and any other aunitoable
tame or regulations concerning retrieval or abandonment and shall permit	Halliburton to monitor the recovery or abandonment eff	forts all at no ris	k or liability to Halliburton Group. Customer shall be
remonsible for demans to or loss of Halliburton group equipment, product	s, and materials while in transit aboard Customer-supplic	ed transportation	, even if such is arranged by Halliburton at Customer's
request, and during loading and unloading from such transport. Customer w E. LIMITED WARRANTY - Halliburton warrants only	title to the equipment, products, and materials annoticed	roup equipment o under this Coate	amaged by corroson or autasion due to wen essuents. set and that same are free from defects in workmanshin
and materials for thirty (30) days from the date of delivery. THERE	ARE NO WARRANTIES. EXPRESS OR	IMPLIED.	OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR
OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMM	EDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. H	alliburton's sole	liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of
action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising of	et of the sale, lease or use of any equipment, products, or a	materials is expre	asly limited to the replacement of such on their return to
Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the ollowance to Customer of cr	edit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Hallibe	urton be liable fo	r special, incidental, indirect, consequential, or punitive
damages. Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and t	he necessity of relying on facts and supporting service of the comments of a comment of the comments of the co	es furnished by	others, MALLIBURIUM 15 UNABLE 1U
GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE E INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RE	COMMENDATION OF OTHER DATA I	ICE, NOR	DV HALLIBUDTON COOLD 11-15-1
personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their b			
INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY	DAMAGES ARISING FROM THE USE	OF SUCH IN	FORMATION, even if such is contributed
to or caused by the active or passive negligence, fault or s	trict liability of any member or members of	Halliburton	Group. Halliburton also does not warrant
the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic process,			
third parties.	-		
F. GOVERNING LAW - The validity, interpretation and constr	uction of this Contract shall be determined by the laws	of the jurisdiction	where the services are performed or the equipment or
materials are delivered.  G. DISPUTE RESOLUTION Customer and Halliburton agree to	hat one dispute that may arise out of the performance of	this Contract the	If he received by binding arbitration by a namel of three
arbitrators under the rules of the American Arbitration Association. The art	strution will take place in Houston, TX.		
H. SEVERABILITY - If any provision or part thereof of this Continuous provisions of this Contract which can be given effect, which can be given effect, which can be given effect, which can be given effect.			
Customer and Halliburton agree that any provision of this Contract that			
extent allowed by applicable law.  I. MODIFICATIONS - Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be b	ound by any modifications to this Courteset aroans where	euch madification	is reads in welting by a duly subscried supporting affice
<ol> <li>MODIFICATIONS - Customer agrees that Hallburton shall not be u of Hallburton. Requests for modifications should be directed to the \u2213</li> </ol>			is made an writing by a duly authorized executive officer
			480
LUANT DEAD AND LAIR PROPERTY FIRE MICE.	DDED CONTRACT WHICH CONTRING	DELEASE	AND INDEANHER LANGUE OF THE COLOR
HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WORK O	HUER CONTRACT WHICH CONTAINS	HELEASE	AND INDEMNITY LANGUAGE WHICH
CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES IS KONSPICUOUS AN TO SIGN THE HAME AS CUSTOMEN'S AGENTA	ID AFFORDS FAIR AND ADECUATE NO	TICE AND I	NETRESENT THAT I AM AUTHURIZED
TO SIGN THE PAINE NO COSTONIEN S AGEINS.			
Source & Kan Arrace & O Deer	DATE: 5-2	9-00	TIME: OSOO AMP.M.
SIGNED: CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory	DATE:	1 20	LIME:A.M.P.M.
	<del>-</del>	_//	
Customer Acceptance of Materials and Services		//	

THE CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED ORDER NUMBER 679304

Canary-Field Office

Pink-Customer

Green-Retain